XENSIV™ MEMS
microphones
For automotive, industrial and consumer applications
2
XENSIV™ MEMS microphones
XENSIV™ MEMS microphones are setting new
performance benchmarks across a growing number

Product Main features Interface Package size
[mm]
SNR
[dB(A)]
AOP
(1/10%THD)
[dBSPL]
Current Sensitiv-
ity
LFRO
[Hz]
Di
gi
ta
l
IM69D130 High SNR and high AOP PDM 4 x 3 x 1.2 69 128/130 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -36 dBFS 28
IM69D120 High SNR and sensitivity PDM 4 x 3 x 1.2 69 118/120 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -26 dBFS 28
IM69D127 High performance in small size PDM 3.60 x 2.50 x 1 69 123/127 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -34 dBFS 40 Hz
IM69D128S Ultralow current consumption PDM 3.5 x 2.65 x 1 69 125/128 520 µA at
3.072 MHz -37 dBFS 30
IM67D128B Ultralow power PDM 3.00 x 2.00 x 0.98 67 128 540 µA at
3.072 MHz 540 dBFS 10
IM70D122 High SNR and sensitivity PDM 3.5 x 2.65 x 1 70 120/122 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -26 dBFS 30
IM72D128 Ultrahigh SNR PDM 4 x 3 x 1.2 72 126/128 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -36 dBFS 20
IM73D122 Ultrahigh SNR and sensitivity PDM 4 x 3 x 1.2 73 120/122 980 µA at
3.072 MHz -26 dBFS 20
IM72D128V Ultralow current consumption PDM 4 x 3 x 1.2 71.5 125/128 430 µA at
3.072 MHz -36 dBFS 11
IM68D121J High SNR, high sensitivity &
low IDD PDM 3.5 x 2.65 x 0.98 68 118/121 580 μA at
3.072 MHz -26 dBFS 20
IM68D128B High SNR & low IDD PDM 3.5 x 2.65 x 0.98 67.5 122/128 580 μA at
3.072 MHz -37 dBFS 20
IM66D132H High 1%/10% THD & low IDD PDM 3.5 x 2.65 x 0.98 66 128/132 580 μA at
3.072 MHz -37 dBFS 20
IM69D129F Ultralow power PDM 3.50 x 2.65 x 0.98 69 127/129 450 µA at
3.072 MHz -36 dBFS 11
IM66D130M Small package & low IDD PDM 3 x 2 x 0.98 66 124/130 550 μA at
3.072 MHz -37 dBFS 35
An
al
og
IM68A130 Small package and low LFRO Single
Ended 3.35 x 2.5 x 0.98 68 118/130 110 µA at
2.75 V -38 dBV 10
IM70A135 High SNR and high AOP Differential 3.5 x 2.65 x 1 70 132/135 170 µA at
2.75 V -38 dBV 37
IM73A135 Ultra-high SNR and high AOP Differential 4 x 3 x 1.2 73 132/135 170 µA at
2.75 V -38 dBV 20
All XENSIV™ consumer microphones have bottom port. All SDM (Sealed Dual Membrane) XENSIV™ microphone deliver IP57 ingress protection on the
component level for better manufacturability and robustness against water and dust.
8